
  
 

 
March 17, 2009 

 
 
Representative Lon Burnam 
Texas House of Representatives 
District 90, Fort Worth 
1305 W. Magnolia, Suite C 
Fort Worth, Texas  76104 
 
Dear Representative Burnam: 
 
On behalf of the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) staff, I am responding to your 
letter, dated February 13, 2009. In the letter you requested that the NRC schedule an additional 
scoping meeting at an easily accessible location in Fort Worth, Texas. 
 
On December 18, 2008, the NRC published in the Federal Register its Notice of Intent to 
prepare and environmental impact statement (EIS) in connection with Luminant Generation 
Company’s application requesting authorization to build two new nuclear power plants at the 
Comanche Peak site.  The notice indicated that the NRC would conduct a 60 day scoping 
period where we would accept electronic, written, and oral comments from interested 
stakeholders and the public concerning the proposals impact to the environment to inform the 
development of the EIS.  The Glen Rose, Texas scoping meetings were held specifically for the 
purpose of collecting oral comments from stakeholders and the public which we transcribed for 
the record. 
 
The NRC staff believes that the 60 day scoping period was sufficient time to allow the public an 
opportunity to provide comments on the proposed application.  Additionally, the two meetings 
held on January 6, 2009 were satisfactory for allowing members of the public an opportunity to 
provide oral comments.  The NRC may, however, consider additional written comments after 
the scoping period, to the extent practicable.   
 
The NRC staff expects to publish the draft EIS (DEIS) in the first calendar quarter of 2010.  At 
that time, a 75 day comment period on the DEIS will be provided and a public meeting in the 
vicinity of the proposed new plant will be held to solicit comment on the draft. 
 
The NRC staff appreciates your interest in Luminant Generation Company’s application as well 
as the opportunity to explain how the public may participate in our environmental review for the 
project.
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If you have any questions or require additional information, please contact me at 301-415-2164 
or by e-mail to gregory.hatchett@nrc.gov or Mr. Michael Willingham, Project Manager for the 
environmental review at 301-415-3924 or by e-mail to micheal.willingham@nrc.gov. 
 
 

Sincerely, 
 

/RA/ 
 
 

Gregory P. Hatchett, Branch Chief 
Environmental Projects Branch 1 
Division of Site and Environmental Reviews 
Office of New Reactors 

 
Docket Nos. 52-034 and 52-035 
 
cc:  See next page 
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cc: 

 

Ms. Michele Boyd   
 Legislative Director 
Energy Program 
Public Citizens Critical Mass Energy 
  and Environmental Program 
215 Pennsylvania Avenue, SE 
Washington, DC  20003 
       
Lawrence J. Chandler 
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 
1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, DC  20004 
       
Director 
Division of Compliance & Inspection 
Bureau of Radiation Control 
Texas Department of State Health Services 
1100 West 49th Street 
Austin, TX  78756-3189 
       
Mr. Mitch Lucas 
Vice President of Nuclear  
  Engineering and Support 
TXU Power 
P.O. Box 1002 
Glen Rose, TX  76043 
 
Ms. Sheri McAllister 
Hood County Library 
222 North Travis Street 
Granbury, Texas  46048 
 
Ms. Peggy Oldham 
Somervell County Library 
108 Allen Drive 
Glen Rose, Texas  76043-4526 
 
Certrec Corporation 
CPNPP 34 LRS 
4200 South Hulen Street 
Suite 422 
Fort Worth, Texas  76109 
 

 
 
 
 
Andy Rash 
419W Bridge St 
Gransbury, TX  76043 
 
 
Bill Atkinson 
PO Box 605 
Glen Rose, TX  76043 
 
Karen Hadden 
SEED Coalition 
1303 San Antonio $100 
Austin, TX  78701 
 
Gary Stuard 
6344 Goliard Ave 
Dallas, TX  75214 
 
Cyrus Reed 
1202 San Antonio 
Austin, TX  78701 
 
Ann Cohn 
2024 Custer Pkwy 
Richardson TX  75080 
 
W. D. Kimzey 
112 Mill Creek Lane 
Weatherford, TX  76089 
 
Joshua Rosenfeld 
7302 Ravenswood Rd 
Granbury, TX  76049 
 
Jan Sanders 
7326 Malabar 
Dallas, TX  75230 
 
Allen Sumners 
10200 Hwy 67 West 
Walnut Spg, TX  76690 
 
Marilyn Phillips 
PO Box 1364 
Glen Rose, TX  76043 



 

 

 
Rod Hale 
1375 County Rd 
Glen Rose, TX  76043 
 
Maurice English 
PO Box 2280 
Glen Rose, TX  76043 
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Lee Overstreet 
PO Box 6852 
Granbury, TX  76049 
 
Kathleen Wildwood 
602 S Waco St 
Weatherford, TX  76086 
 
Hugh M. Smith 
PO Box 807 
Glen Rose, TX  76043 
 
Joe Leising 
113 Paluxy Summit 
Glen Rose, TX  76043 
 
James Beard 
6501 Shoal Creek Rd 
Ft Worth, TX  76132 
 
Mary Ward 
PO Box 202 
Granbury, TX  76048 
 
Steve Berry 
1410 W Pearl Annex 1 
Granbury, TX  76048 
 
Kevin Downing 
4255 Camp Bowie Blvd 
Ft Worth, TX  76107 
 
Molly Rooke 
5825 Palm Lane 
Dallas, TX  75206 
 
Sharon Osowshi, PhD 
1445 Ross Ave 

Dallas, TX  75202 
 
John W. Poston, Sr 
3133 TAMU 
College St, TX  77843 
 
John W. Webb 
9645 Airpark Dr. 
Granbury, TX  76048 
 
Russell Bywater 
600 E LasColinas Blvd #850 
Irving, TX  75039 
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David Volkening 
PO Box 1002 
Glen Rose, TX  76043 
 
Susanne Reynolds 
PO Box 67 
Glen Rose, TX  76043  
 
Laurel Pinkly 
PO Box 2277 
Granbury, TX   76048 
 
Ruben Cortez 
1100 W 49th 
Austin, TX  78756 
 
Joseph Tapia 
600 E LasColinas Blvd  #850 
Irving, TX  75039 
 
Nickie Shires 
101 W Bo Gibbs Blvd 
Glen Rose, TX  76043     
 
Mo Sheldon 
1021 Holden 
Glen Rose, TX  76043     
 
Jeff Simmons 
500 N Aleard St, Ste 10-040 
Dallas, TX  75201 



 

 

 
Dominique Inge 
207 So Brazos St 
Granbury, TX  76048 
 
Robert Taylor 
1017 Brice St 
Meridian, TX  76665 
 
Dianna Winsett 
904 Travis 
Red Oak, TX 75154 
 
D. Best 
PO Box 2809 
Glen Rose, TX  76043     
 
Tim McCreary 
3921 Montrose Dr 
Plano, TX  75025 
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Charles Inge      
207 So Brazos St 
Granbury, TX  76048 
 
Greg Marsh 
PO Box 3008 
Glen Rose, TX  76043 
 
Angela Sloan 
712 Allen Dr. 
Glen Rose, TX  76043 
 
Wayne Rotan 
PO Box 2124 
Glen Rose, TX  76043 
 
Dale Cabler 
1347 Cr 323 
Granbury, TX  76048 
 
Marvin  Belisli 
9412 Hobart 
Dallas, TX  75218 
 
 

Trish Zinsmeister 
9406 Glen Eagles Circle 
Granbury, TX  76049 
 
Lisa Silguero 
PO Box 800076 
Dallas, TX  75380 
 
Weldon Mitchell 
4779 S Hwy 144 
Glen Rose, TX  76043 
 
Mike Ford 
PO Box 28 
Glen Rose, TX  76043 
 
Mary Pike 
5114 RaVista 
Granbury, TX  76049 
 
Karen Richardson 
PO Box 239 
Glen Rose, TX  76043 
 
Sherry Bernhoft 
9602 Ravenwood 
Granbury, TX  76049 
 
Mary Best 
PO Box 2809 
Glen Rose, TX  76043 



 

 

COL TXU - Comanche Peak Mailing List 
 
Email 
APH@NEI.org   (Adrian Heymer) 
awc@nei.org   (Anne W. Cottingham) 
bennettS2@bv.com   (Steve A. Bennett) 
BrinkmCB@westinghouse.com   (Charles Brinkman) 
chris.maslak@ge.com   (Chris Maslak) 
CumminWE@Westinghouse.com   (Edward W. Cummins) 
cwaltman@roe.com   (C. Waltman) 
david.lewis@pillsburylaw.com   (David Lewis) 
Dennis.Buschbaum@txu.com   (Denny Buschbaum) 
dlochbaum@UCSUSA.org   (David Lochbaum) 
dpoole@txu.com   (David Poole) 
dwoodla1@txu.com   (Donald Woodlan) 
gedgar@morganlewis.com   (George Edgar) 
greshaja@westinghouse.com  (James Gresham) 
gzinke@entergy.com   (George Alan Zinke) 
Jean.Amundson@txu.com   (Jean Amundson) 
jeff.simmons@txu.com   (Jeff Simmons) 
jgutierrez@morganlewis.com   (Jay M. Gutierrez) 
jim.riccio@wdc.greenpeace.org   (James Riccio) 
JJNesrsta@cpsenergy.com  (James J. Nesrsta) 
John.O'Neill@pillsburylaw.com   (John O'Neill) 
Joseph_Hegner@dom.com    (Joseph Hegner) 
KSutton@morganlewis.com   (Kathryn M. Sutton) 
kwaugh@impact-net.org   (Kenneth O. Waugh) 
lon.burnam@house.state.tx.us   (Lon Burnam) 
Marc.Brooks@dhs.gov   (Marc Brooks) 
maria.webb@pillsburylaw.com   (Maria Webb) 
mark.beaumont@wsms.com   (Mark Beaumont) 
matias.travieso-diaz@pillsburylaw.com   (Matias Travieso-Diaz) 
mayorsouthern@granbury.org   (Mayor David Southern) 
media@nei.org   (Scott Peterson) 
mike_moran@fpl.com   (Mike Moran) 
mjohnson@citizen.org   (Matt Johnson) 
mlucas3@txu.com   (Mitch Lucas) 
MSF@nei.org   (Marvin Fertel) 
nirsnet@nirs.org   (Michael Mariotte) 
patriciaL.campbell@ge.com   (Patricia L. Campbell) 
paul.gaukler@pillsburylaw.com   (Paul Gaukler) 
Paul@beyondnuclear.org   (Paul Gunter) 
phinnen@entergy.com   (Paul Hinnenkamp) 
pshastings@duke-energy.com   (Peter Hastings) 
rbird1@txu.com   (Bobby Bird) 
RJB@NEI.org   (Russell Bell) 
RKTemple@cpsenergy.com   (R.K. Temple) 
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roberta.swain@ge.com   (Roberta Swain) 
sandra.sloan@areva.com   (Sandra Sloan) 
sfrantz@morganlewis.com   (Stephen P. Frantz) 
Vanessa.quinn@dhs.gov   (Vanessa Quinn) 
VictorB@bv.com   (Bill Victor) 
Wanda.K.Marshall@dom.com   (Wanda K. Marshall) 
Pam.miller@morganisd.org  (Pam Miller) 
Mike@granburychamber.com (Mike Scott) 
arash@co.hood.tx.us (Andy Rash) 
Karen@seedcoalition.org  (Karen Hadden) 
Judge@valornet.com (Walter Maynard) 
gardstu@mymailstation.com (Gary Stuard) 
jan_sanders@shcglobal.net (Jan Sanders) 
cyrus.reed@sierraclub.org (Cyrus Reed) 
marilyn@sunriseproperties.net (Marilyn Phillips) 
gmarks@grmf.org (Gary Marks) 
kevinamesmyers@hotmail.com (Kevin Myers) 
jrosenfeld@charters.net (Joshua Rosenfeld) 
mgenglish@hyper.usa (Maurice English) 
lee@overstreetrealty.com (Lee Overstreet) 
mward@swst.com (Mary Ward) 
lovepeacejoy@juno.com (Kathleen Wildwood) 
Julie.schaar@sbcglobal.net (Julie Schaar) 
Victoria.sykes@email.house.gov (Victoria Sykes) 
ntrei@earthlinks.net (Jim Duncan) 
kdowning@parkcitiesbank.com (Kevin S. Downing) 
jleising@sbcglobal.net (Joe Leising) 
penbisbee@aol.com (Penelope Bisbee) 
mollyrooke@sbcglobal.net (Molly Rooke) 
jleising@glenrosetexas.us (Joe Leising) 
cmm1dsp2@charter.net (Carolyn Meehan) 
james_beard@msn.com (James B. Beard) 
osowshi.sharon@epa.gov (Sharon Osowshi) 
he8580@hotmail.com (Frank He) 
jposton@tamu.edu (John W. Poston, Sr.) 
lpinkly@all.net (Laurel Pinkly) 
webbtex@msn.com (John Webb) 
ruben.cortez@dshs.state.tx.us (Ruben Cortez) 
ydonl@hotmail.com (Don Young) 
mance.zachary@luminant.com (Mance Zachary) 
russell_bywater@mnes-us.com (Russell Bywater) 
joseph_tapia@mnes-us.com (Joseph Tapia) 
diane_yeager@mnes-us.com (Diane Yeager) 
ronald.carver@luminant.com (Ron Carver) 
david Volkening@txu.com (David Volkening) 
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lq6226gm@laquinta.com (Nicki Shires) 
charlesinge@swbell.net (Charles Inge) 
susanne_reynolds@glenrose.org (Susanne Reynolds) 
msheldon@grmf.org (Mo Sheldon) 
jeff.simmons@luminant.com (Jeff Simmons) 
timmccreary@rtpcorp.com (Tim McCreary) 
dschneider@hcnews.com (Debbie Schneider) 
filenow@flash.net (Don Donnelly) 
dominge@swbell.net (Dominique Inge) 
tmarsh846@hotmail.com (Greg Marsh) 
dywins@yahoo.com (Dianna Winsett) 
pam.martin@century21.com (Pam Martin) 
angela.sloan@valornet.com (Angela Sloan) 
gdbest@msn.com (Darrell Best) 
wrotan@grisd.net (Wayne Rotan) 
bfine@co.hood.tx.us (Brian Fine) 
progeek@valor.net (Dale Cabler) 
mike_ford@glenrose.org (Mike Ford) 
justpeace4@yahoo.com (Marvin Bilish) 
mary@callmefit.com (Mary Pike) 
rgstudio@valornet.com (Karen Richardson) 
isilguero2001@yahoo.com (Lisa Silguero) 
gbernhoft@mac.com (Sherry Bernhoft) 
john.kramer@nrc.gov (John Kramer) 
sngl.tx.yellowrose@live.com (Deanna Stroope) 
ChiefMitchell@ht.comp (Weldon Mitchell) 
k-conthebrazos@valornet.com (Carolyn Gauthwood) 
rocky@yahoo.com (Rocky Terry) 
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